

Hem Raj Vs. State of HP & Ors.

CWP No. 9347 of 2024

19.11.2024 Present: Mr. J.L. Bhardwaj, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Neel Kamal Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

CWP No. 9347 of 2024 & CMP No. 15704 of 2024

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted four weeks time to file reply. List thereafter.

Interim order to continue.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

November 19, 2024
(Shamsh Tabrez)