

Hem Raj Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh & Ors.

CWP No.9347 of 2024

04.11.2025 Present: Ms. Dhanvanti, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents-State.

Rejoinder has not been filed. In terms of previous order, failure to file rejoinder has entailed closure of petitioner's right to file the same.

List before appropriate Bench on 05.12.2025.

November 04, 2025
(*sunil*)

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge