

**HEM RAJ Versus STATE OF HP AND OTHERS**

**CWP-9347 of 2024**

**05.12.2025** Present: Ms. Dhanvanti, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Additional Advocate General with  
Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy  
Advocates General, for the respondents-State.

By way of indulgence, last opportunity of four  
weeks, as prayed for, is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder  
to the reply filed by the petitioner, failing which right to file the  
same shall stand closed.

**December 05, 2025**  
(*sunil*)

**(Sandeep Sharma),**  
**Judge**