

**Hem Raj v. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.9347 of 2024**

01.04.2026 Present: Ms. Nandita, Advocate, vice Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Ms. Nandita, Advocate, vice Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, submits that now Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, is appearing for the petitioner. She accordingly prays that the case be taken up after two weeks.

As prayed for, list on 21.04.2026.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

April 01, 2026
(*Vinod*)